CERN Complex
Acceleration concepts from a historical CERN view
Introduction: Why are we interested in particle accelerators?
    CERN’s main Mandate / Objective
Potential future projects for CERN
CERN’s main projects and their goals organized by
Particle type and physics program:
  proton, lepton and ion beams

Almost completed Installation
CERN’s Experimental Accelerator Installations
Year Name Energy Type Key features and Physcs
1963 CESAR 1.75
MeV
Storage Ring
Accumulator
Study for ISR preparation, 24m
circumference; study of stacking procedures;
transverse beam stability and vacuum
stability (6E-11 Torr); dismantled in 1968
1967 ISOLDE 0.6 GeV Target and
specrtometer
Isotope Separator Online; receiving beam
from the SC until 1990
1973 ISOLDE-2 0.6 GeV SC upgrade to 4 micro ampere
1974 g-2 0.6 GeV Storage ring Muon storage ring; burst of Pions are
injected and polarized Muon’s from their
decay are captured on stable orbits; magnetic
precession of Muons creates modulation in
the decay-electron counting from which the
anomalous moment can be derived
1992 ISOLDE 0.8-1.4
GeV
New ISOLDE facility with beam from the
PSB
2000 REX-Isolde 450GeV Trap and Linac Penning trap for charge breeding; cooling;
charge stage multiplication with EBIS; mass
separator and accelerator (RFQ, I-H struc)
2008 CNGS 450GeV Target and SPS Neutrino beam production
CERN’s Proton Program: CESAR
1963:
Experimental storage
ring in preparation for
the ISR:
-test of stacking
-vacuum
-beam stability
CERN’s Experimental Accelerator Installations
Year Name Energy Type Key features and Physcs
1963 CESAR 1.75
MeV
Storage Ring
Accumulator
Study for ISR preparation, 24m
circumference; study of stacking procedures;
transverse beam stability and vacuum
stability (6E-11 Torr); dismantled in 1968
1967 ISOLDE 0.6 GeV Target and
specrtometer
Isotope Separator Online; receiving beam
from the SC until 1990
1973 ISOLDE-2 0.6 GeV SC upgrade to 4 micro ampere
1974 g-2 0.6 GeV Storage ring Muon storage ring; burst of Pions are
injected and polarized Muon’s from their
decay are captured on stable orbits; magnetic
precession of Muons creates modulation in
the decay-electron counting from which the
anomalous moment can be derived
1992 ISOLDE 0.8-1.4
GeV
New ISOLDE facility with beam from the
PSB
2000 REX-Isolde 450GeV Trap and Linac Penning trap for charge breeding; cooling;
charge stage multiplication with EBIS; mass
separator and accelerator (RFQ, I-H struc)
2008 CNGS 450GeV Target and SPS Neutrino beam production
CERN’s Proton Program: g-2
1974:
Bursts of Pions are created
from SC beam on target
and injected into the g-2
storage ring.
Counting rate of electrons
from Muon decay is
modulated by precession
of Muons in magnetic field
CERN’s Experimental Accelerator Installations
Year Name Energy Type Key features and Physcs
1963 CESAR 1.75
MeV
Storage Ring
Accumulator
Study for ISR preparation, 24m
circumference; study of stacking procedures;
transverse beam stability and vacuum
stability (6E-11 Torr); dismantled in 1968
1967 ISOLDE 0.6 GeV Target and
specrtometer
Isotope Separator Online; receiving beam
from the SC until 1990
1973 ISOLDE-2 0.6 GeV SC upgrade to 4 micro ampere
1974 g-2 0.6 GeV Storage ring Muon storage ring; burst of Pions are
injected and polarized Muon’s from their
decay are captured on stable orbits; magnetic
precession of Muons creates modulation in
the decay-electron counting from which the
anomalous moment can be derived
1992 ISOLDE 0.8-1.4
GeV
New ISOLDE facility with beam from the
PSB
2000 REX-Isolde 450GeV Trap and Linac Penning trap for charge breeding; cooling;
charge stage multiplication with EBIS; mass
separator and accelerator (RFQ, I-H struc)
2008 CNGS 450GeV Target and SPS Neutrino beam production
CERN’s Proton Program: ISOLDE
ISOLDE Installation at CERN
CERN’s Proton Program: ISOLDE
1973: Isotope Separation Online
CERN’s Proton Program: ISOLDE
ISOLDE Hall
CERN’s Experimental Accelerator Installations
Year Name Energy Type Key features and Physcs
1963 CESAR 1.75
MeV
Storage Ring
Accumulator
Study for ISR preparation, 24m
circumference; study of stacking procedures;
transverse beam stability and vacuum
stability (6E-11 Torr); dismantled in 1968
1967 ISOLDE 0.6 GeV Target and
specrtometer
Isotope Separator Online; receiving beam
from the SC until 1990
1973 ISOLDE-2 0.6 GeV SC upgrade to 4 micro ampere
1974 g-2 0.6 GeV Storage ring Muon storage ring; burst of Pions are
injected and polarized Muon’s from their
decay are captured on stable orbits; magnetic
precession of Muons creates modulation in
the decay-electron counting from which the
anomalous moment can be derived
1992 ISOLDE 0.8-1.4
GeV
New ISOLDE facility with beam from the
PSB
2000 REX-Isolde 450GeV Trap and Linac Penning trap for charge breeding; cooling;
charge stage multiplication with EBIS; mass
separator and accelerator (RFQ, I-H struc)
2008 CNGS 450GeV Target and SPS Neutrino beam production
CERN’s Proton Program: REX-ISOLDE
2000: Radioactive Beam Experiment at ISOLDE
CERN’s Experimental Accelerator Installations
Year Name Energy Type Key features and Physcs
1963 CESAR 1.75
MeV
Storage Ring
Accumulator
Study for ISR preparation, 24m
circumference; study of stacking procedures;
transverse beam stability and vacuum
stability (6E-11 Torr); dismantled in 1968
1967 ISOLDE 0.6 GeV Target and
specrtometer
Isotope Separator Online; receiving beam
from the SC until 1990
1973 ISOLDE-2 0.6 GeV SC upgrade to 4 micro ampere
1974 g-2 0.6 GeV Storage ring Muon storage ring; burst of Pions are
injected and polarized Muon’s from their
decay are captured on stable orbits; magnetic
precession of Muons creates modulation in
the decay-electron counting from which the
anomalous moment can be derived
1992 ISOLDE 0.8-1.4
GeV
New ISOLDE facility with beam from the
PSB
2000 REX-Isolde 450GeV Trap and Linac Penning trap for charge breeding; cooling;
charge stage multiplication with EBIS; mass
separator and accelerator (RFQ, I-H struc)
2008 CNGS 450GeV Target and SPS Neutrino beam production
CERN’s Proton Program: CNGS
2008:
CERN Neutrinos
to Grand Sasso
p collisions         Ebeam > 5 TeV          LHC: E = 7 TeV
LHC Goals & Performance
Collision energy: Higgs discovery requires ECM > 1 TeV
Instantaneous luminosity:  # events in detector
Integrated luminosity:       L
eventL σ⋅=
 depends on the beam lifetime, the LHC cycle and
‘turn around’ time and overall accelerator efficiency
rare events           L > 1033cm-2sec-1          L = 1034cm-2sec-1
∫= dttL )(
LHC Layout
built in old LEP tunnel
 8.4 T dipole magnets
  10 GJ EM energy
  powering in 8 sectors
2808 bunches per beam
with 1.15 1011 ppb
 360 MJ / beam
 crossing angle &
   long range beam-beam
Combined experiment/
 injection regions
Oliver Brüning    94
ATLAS
CMS
LHCB ALICE
LHC: Magnet Technology
Critical surface of NbTi:
-high ambient magnetic field
 lowers the capability to sustain
 large current densities
-low temperatures increase the
 capability to sustain large
 current densities
-LHC: B = 8.4 T; T = 1.9 K
 j = 1 - 2 kA / mm2
existing machines: Tev: B=4.5T;HERA: B=5.5T; RHIC: B=3.5T
He is superfluid below 2K and has a large thermal conductivity!
LHC: Magnet Field Imperfections